ASAHI KASEI [AK4356]
M0072-E-01 1999/09
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4356 is a high performance six channels DAC corresponding to 96kHz sampling mode of DVD.
Two channels of them can operate up to 192kHz sampling fully correspond to DVD-Audio standards. The
AK4356 introduces the advanced multi-bit architecture for DS modulator. This new architecture achieves
the wider dynamic range, while keeping much the same superior distortion characteristics as

M0072-E-01 1999/09
- 3 -
n Ordering Guide
AK4356VQ -40~+85°C 44pin LQFP(0.8mm pitch)
AKD4356 Evaluation Board
n Pin Layout
LOUT1-
R
O
U
T
1+
1
LOUT1+
44
2
DZFL2 3
DZFR1 4
DZFL1 5
CAD0 6
CAD1 7
PDN 8
BICK 9
MCLK 10
DVDD 11
R
O